Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
11032689 001 Seite 2 von 36
Page 2 of 36
Content
1. TEST SITE ............................................................................................................................................................... 3

Page 4 of 36
2.2 Rating and Physical Characteristics
Type Designation: PT600 (AC 110-120V) PT600 (AC 220-240V)
Rated Voltage: AC 110-120V AC 220-240V
Frequency: 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Rated Power: 1100W 1100W
Protection Class: II II
2.3 Sources of Interference
AC carbon brush motor: PT600 (AC 110-120V) and PT600 (AC 220-240V), manufactured by Lee
Yeong Co.,
2.4 Noise Suppression Parts
PCB board:
X2-capacitor: XC1; 0.47µF/275V
Inductor: CH1 EV42-1; type; Choke-EV42-1, 61.5µH (for AC 110-120V only)
Inductor: CH1 EV42-2; type; T12.7x7.9x6.35-C, 150µH (for AC 220-240V only)
Inductor: L2; type; PK0507-152K, 1.5mH
Varistor: TNR1; 14D471K
2.5 Submitted Documents
(1)  Rating label
(2)  Circuit diagram and bill of material
(3)  PCB layout
(4)  User manual
3 Measurement Conditions
3.1 Modes of Operation
The subject equipments were tested in “ON- continues” mode with artificial hand or without
artificial hand.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
11032689 001 Seite 5 von 36
Page 5 of 36
3.2 Additional Equipment
The EUTs were investigated as an independent unit without any additional accessory.
3.3 Test Setup
The test setup was realized on a 80-cm height during all tests as described herein.
3.4 List of Test and Measurement Instruments
Table 1: List of Test and Measurement Equipment
For EMI/Conducted Emission Measurement/ Power Clamp Measurement
Item Kind of Equipment Manufacturer  Type No. Serial No. Calibration
Due Date
1 Test Receiver R&S ESCS30 100055 2014/05/22
2 LISN R&S ESH3-Z5 1000128 2014/05/22
3 Absorbing Clamp R&S MDS-21 100040 2014/05/22
4 Pulse Limiter R&S ESH3-Z2 100080 2014/05/17
For Harmonics/Flicker Measurement
Item Kind of Equipment Manufacturer  Type No. Serial No. Calibration
Due Date
1 Harmonics/Flickers Tester Schaffner Profline
2100/CCN 1000-1
72334 2014/06/26
For EMS/ESD/EFT/Surge/Dip Testing
Item Kind of Equipment Manufacturer  Type No. Serial No. Calibration
Due Date
1 ESD/EFT/Surge/Dip
Generator
EMC
PARTNER
TRA3000 E-F-S-
D-V
1215 2014/04/18
2 ESD Generator Noiseken ESS-B3011 ESS11Y2449 2014/06/21
3 ESD Gun Noiseken GT-30R ESS11Y2469 2014/06/21
For EMS CS Testing
Item Kind of Equipment Manufacturer  Type No. Serial No. Calibration
Due Date
1 CS Test System Schaffner NSG2070-1-04 1079 2014/01/22
2 CDN-M2/M3 Schaffner CDN M016 20815 2014/02/18
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
11032689 001 Seite 6 von 36